Document of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

SYKZI [2010] No. 19

Regarding the issuance of the notice on three systems including the Regulations on Authorship of Papers at the Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

All units (department) of the SIAT:

According to the discussion and decision of the "3rd Session of the Institute Administrative Affairs Meeting of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences in 2010", the following three systems have been enacted and announced for your compliance and implementation:

1. Provisional Regulation of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Paper Byline

2. Provisional Regulation of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Reimbursement of Journal Paper Publication Fee 3. Provisional Regulation of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Lecture Fee Allowance

It is hereby announced.

August 31, 2010

Keywords: System, Notice

Department of General Affairs of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences Issued on September 1, 2010

(Quantity: 20)

Provisional Regulation Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciencesof on Authorship of Papers

To build Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences (SIAT) into a world-class industrial research institute, shape and continuously enhance the overall brand and academic status of the SAIT, and realize the normalization and standardization of the bylines of papers published by the SAIT, the relevant provisions are hereby notified as follows:

1. Since the date of the official promulgation of the Regulation, when the employees of each unit of the SIAT or postgraduate students publish their academic papers, the bylines that must indicate the units to which the authors belong should be "Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences".

2. According to the *General Management Rules of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences*, when the employees or postgraduate students of the Institute of Advanced Integration Technology publish their academic papers, in addition to "Shenzhen Institutes of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences", the bylines should also include "The Chinese University of Hong Kong".

3. Scientific researchers in other units or departments can add the names of their units or departments according to the requirements of relevant publications or conference formats.

4. According to the relevant provisions of the state, ministries, and local governments on the management measures of key laboratories, engineering laboratories, public service platform for science and technology, engineering centers at all levels, etc., the scientific researchers belonging to each key laboratory, public service platform for science and technology, etc. can add the name of their key laboratory or public service platform for science and technology when publishing papers.

5. According to the provisions of the state, ministries, and local governments on the management of scientific research projects, the relevant information of the funded projects can be indicated when the research results supported by the project are published.

6. From now on, when employees and graduate students of each unit apply for various awards and calculate the publication of academic papers of each unit, the acceptance and statistics will be in accordance with their bylines.

7. These Regulations are interpreted by the Department of Science & Technology Development and come into effect as of the date of promulgation.